Networking List for Quality Assurance for Alaska 2013:

Michael V. Opheim, Environmental Coordinator
Seldovia Village Tribe
P.O. Drawer L
328 main street
Seldovia, AK 99663   mopheim@svt.org   Phone 907-435-3247
Fax 907-234-7875   Cell 907-399-7509

Tracie Merrill, Seldovia Village Tribe, Environmental Assistant, tmerrill@svt.org  907-435-3261

Barbara Trost Air Monitoring Program Manager 
Division of Air Quality, Department of Environmental Conservation 
619 East Ship Creek Avenue, Suite 249 
Anchorage, AK 99501    Phone: 907-269-6249   Fax: 907-269-7508 
barbara.trost@alaska.gov

James Temte // ANTHC   jrtemte@anthc.org
Assistant Environmental Health Consultant // Management Operations Support Department
Division of Environmental Health & Engineering // 3900 Ambassador Drive, Suite 301, Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: (907)729-3600 // Direct: (907)729-3749 // Fax: (907)729-4090 

Mary Ann Porter
Environmental Protection Specialist
Alaska Tribal Air Liaison
Office of Air, Waste and Toxics, Tribal Air Program
Alaska Operations Office, 222 West 7th Ave. #19 Suite 537
Anchorage, AK 99513-7588
PH-907-271-1481 FX-907-271-3424
porter.maryann@epa.gov

Susan Flensburg, Environmental Program Manager, Bristol Bay Native Association
Box 310 
Dillingham, Alaska 99576
Ph/907-842-6241 or 1-800-478-5257 ext 341
Fax/907-842-5862
Email/sflensburg@bbna.com

Miriah D. Twitchell
APDES Local and Tribal Government Coordinator
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation, Division of Water
410 Willoughby Avenue, Suite 303
Juneau, Alaska 99811-1800
Phone (907) 465-5272
Fax (907) 465-5274

Erin Mader, MPH   Tribal Air Quality Specialist 
Office of Air, Waste, and Toxics; Tribal Air Program 
U.S. EPA Region 10
1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900, AWT-107
Seattle, WA 98101-3140
mader.erin@epa.gov
206.553.1254 (ph)
Nancy Helm
Tribal Air Team 
State and Tribal Air Programs
US Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Sixth Avenue
Suite 900, AWT-107
Seattle, WA 98101
206 553-6908 fax 206 553-0110



